



ENGINEERING CELL
Delhi Technological University
Shahbad Daulatpur, Bawana Road, Delhi-110042

File No: DTU/Engg.Cell/MED/HOD/2022/947/

Dated: 11.11.2022

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

The Chief Project Officer, Engineering Cell, DTU invites, on behalf of Delhi Technological University, sealed percentage rate quotations from Contractors up to 03.00 PM on 17.11.2022 for the following works, which shall be opened at 03:30 PM on the same day. Schedule of work along with terms and conditions can be obtained from office of the Chief Project Officer/DTU or DTU website on all working days by submitting a copy of G.S.T. No. or PAN Card up to 02:00 PM on 17.11.2022.

S.No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Time Allowed	Last date of Receipt of Quotation
1.	Repair and renovation work in DEL-TECH Baja Workshop at DTU main campus (Composite work- Civil & Electrical).	2,79,403/-	30 days	17.11.2022

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications/manufacturer's specification.
2. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all the taxes and duties & nothing extra shall be paid.
3. The quotations which are issued from the office of CPO shall only be accepted, quotations in other forms shall be summarily rejected without assigning any reasons.
4. No T&P shall be issued to the firm by the department.
5. Contractor should have work experience for building works. Copy of relevant document should be submitted along with the NIQ.

Enclosure: Schedule of work.

Amit Kumar Srivastava
11/11/22

(Prof. Amit Kumar Srivastava)
Chief Project Officer
DTU Campus, Bawana Road

Copy to: -

1. Registrar, DTU
2. Sr. Account Officer, DTU
3. A.E.(Civil)/J.E. (Civil)
4. Notice Board
5. DTU website

Mohit Tyagi

(Er. Mohit Tyagi)
A.E. (Civil), DTU

11.1
10/10

Revised Schedule of Work

Name of work :- Providing and fixing of Street Lighting system in Delhi Technological University, Bawana Road, Delhi.

S.No.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	
1	Supplying, Installation, testing and commissioning of light, luminaire made out of extruded aluminium pressure die cast housing, pure polisher powder coated dark grey housing, high efficiency, long life LED, IP 20 Protection i/c driver cover design to suit top maintenance with minimum lumens output not less than 120 lumens per watt suitable for cool day white light having minimum CCT 5000K to 6500K, power factor not less than >0.90, CRI > 80%, complete with all accessories etc, including connections with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated, copper conductor, single core cable and earthing etc. as required. Make Endure Next Batten LED40S-6500 L120 PSUWH	6	4976.00	Each	29856	MR
2	Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface/ recessed steel /PVC conduit as required.					
(a)	3 X 1.5 sq.mm	130	mtrs	181.00	23530	DSR
(b)	3 X 4 sq.mm	100	mtrs	237.00	23700	DSR
3	Supplying and fixing following size/ modules, alongwith modular base & cover plate for modular switches in recess etc as required					
a)	8 Module	4	nos.	297	1188	DSR
b)	3 Module	5	nos.	185	925	DSR
4	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required					
a)	5/6 amp switch	10	nos.	84	840	DSR
b)	15/16 amp switch	10	nos.	114	1140	DSR
c)	6 pin 15/16 amp socket outlet	10	nos.	153	1530	DSR
d)	3 pin 15/16 amp socket outlet	10	nos.	69	690	DSR
5	Supplying and fixing of following sizes of PVC conduit along with accessories in surface/recess including painting in case of curface conduit, or cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required.					
(a)	25 mm	50	mtrs	65	3250	DSR
	Supplying, fixing, testing and commissioning of 5 Star BEE rating 1200mm sweep ceiling fan complete with blades, down rod, shackle insulator, canopy etc. including providing of electronic step regulator with face plate matching the existing modular switches as required similar to Havells make Model: ES-Plus Premium 5 star or equivalent preferred make.	1	nos.	2152	2152	DSR
					88801	

Prepared
JE(E)

Checked 20/09/2021
Consultant (S)

C/3

Repair and renovation of work & furniture work in Del Tech Baga
 Name of Work: ~~Repair and renovation of kitchen in Type 4/06 at Residential Block, DTU campus.~~ *Workshop in MED.*

S.No.	DSR Code	Description of items	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1	15.28.2	Dismantling roofing including ridges, hips, valleys and gutters etc., and stacking the material within 50 metres lead of. Asbestos sheet	120.00	Sqm	31.55	3786.00
2	12.50	Providing and fixing pre-coated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+ 0.05 %) total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5 x 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	120.00	Sqm	550.40	66048.00
3	12.51.1	Providing and fixing pre-coated galvanised steel sheet roofing accessories 0.50 mm (+ 0.05 %) total coated thickness, Zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns using self drilling/ self tapping screws complete : Ridges plain (500 - 600mm)	18.00	mtr	360.45	6488.10
4	14.46	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	190	sqm	10.8	2052.00
5	13.80	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	190	sqm	87.35	16596.50
6	13.41.1	Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer	190	sqm	93.70	17803.00
7	13.46.1	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)	80	sqm	93.70	7496.00
8	13.61.1	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coat	80	sqm	78.40	6272.00

[Signature]
ME (Civil)

A.E. (Civil)

CPO DTU

93

S No.	DSR Code	Description of items	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
9	14.75	Repair to plaster of thickness 12mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sqm and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing plastering the wall surface with white cement based polymer modified self curing mortar, including disposal of rubbish, all complete as per the direction of Engineer-In- Charge.	80	sqm	368.90	29512.00
					Total	156053.60
					Add Cost Index 34.96 % on DSR-2016	54556.34
					Total	210609.94
					Less on 9.50% on DSR-2016	-20007.94
					Total (A)	190601.99



AECU

CPO/DTU